D&defende"

TRIFLES MAKE PERFECTIO

o\
I/JI'POBOE KPE€I|O PYKOBO,U,CTBO nOJ'Ib3OBATEIIFI |

- CRUISER

ART. 64344  BLACK/RED = YEPHbIW/KPACHbIW
ART64554. BLACK YEPHbIN, .




N

Ddefender = @ o

TRIFLES MAKE PERFECTION

\

CONTENTS:
COJEP>XAHME:

1.Chair Parts
Komnaekm nocmasku 3

2.How to assemble

lNopsdok cbopku 6
3.How to use

Pezynuposka kpecna 9
Attention!
BaxxHo!

1) Verify all parts before assembly.
Neped cbopkoli nposepeme Hasu4ue scex demared.

2) The pictures in this guide may not look like your chair, but instruction
guide is the same regardless of model.

U3obpaxeHus npedcmasseHsi 015 obwjel uHgpopmayuu. emanu kpecnd,
NPUHAONeXHOCMU U 3Manel yCmaHo8KU coomeemcmeyrom UHCMpYKYUAam
pykosodcmea.

3) Do not use the chair unless all bolts and screws are tight.
He ucnone3ylime kpecno do mex nop, noka He 6ydym 3amsaHymel ece 601mel.

4) At least every six months check all bolts and screws to ensure they

are tight,when the screws and bolts are in loose position. It may cause danger
or making noise.

Paz e 6 mecsayes nposepsatime 3amsixky 601mos.

5) Do not use the chair as a step stool/ladder.
He scmasatime Ha kpecso Hozamu.

6) Do not use the water to clean the chair, only use dry clean to wipe
the dust or use the professional leather clean tool.

He molime kpecsio 8odod, ucnoss3ylime Cyxyr 04UCMKY 0m neiiu. BaaxHyro
npomupky denatime moJibkKO cneyuanbHeiM cpedcmeom 01 04UCMKU KOXU.

2



D defender

TRIFLES MAKE PERFECTION

\

2. CHAIR PARTS
KOMI/IEKT NMOCTABKU

2 AL caminG
SERIES
Ve O

A

Part 1 - backrest x 1

Jemane 1 - cnuHka, 1 wm

Part 2 - seat with a footrest x 1

Jemans 2 — cudeHoe ¢ nodcmaskoli
ons Hoe, 1 wm

Part 3 - armrest x 2

Jemans 3 - nodnokomHuk, 2 wim

Part 4 - modular star base x 1
Jlemane 4 - cbopHas kpecmosuHa, 1 wm

Part 5 - casters x 5

Jemans 5 - konéca, 5 wm




A}

TRIFLES MAKE PERFECTION

DN defender s toa T

PartO-shimx1

Large black gasket with T-shaped back bar
lower eye position

Part 7 - butterfly mechanism x 1

Jlemane 7 - pe2yuposoyHsIli MexaHu3m,
I wm

Part 8 - backrest mount x 1

Jlemane 8 - kpenneHue cnuHku, 1 wm

Part 9 - headrest x 1

Jemane 9 - weliHaa nodywka, 1 wm

Part 10 - lumbar pillow x 1

Jemane 10 - nosicHu4Has nodywka, 1 wm

Part 11 - footrest pillow x 1

Jlemane 11 — nodywika nodcmasku 015 Hoe,

t— y, 1 wm




A

TRIFLES MAKE PERFECTION

Ddefender = o

\

Part A - screw M6x20mm x 4

LHemans A - 6onm M6x20 mm, 4 wum

Part B1 - screw M6x30mm x 2

Jemane B1- 601m M6x30 mm, 2 wum

Part B2 - screw M6x35mm x 3

Jlemans B2- 6onm M6x35 mm, 3 wm

Part C - screw M8x30mm x 4

Jlemane C - 601m M8x30 mm, 4 wum

Part D - hex wrench x 1

Jemane D - wecmueparHeil ka4, 1 wm

Part E - cap x 4 pcs

Jemane E - 3a2nywka, 4 wm

Part F - shim x 2

Lemans F - wati6a, 3 wm

Part G - gas lift and cover x 1

Jemane G - 2aznugm c yexsaom, 1 wum




)

TRIFLES MAKE PERFECTION

Ddefender = o

\

Please check and ensure the following parts are in the package. If any parts
are missing or not included, please call the local distributor for assistance.

[Mposepeme codepxxkumoe ynakosku u ybedumecs 8 Hanu4uu KoMnoHeHmos. Ecau
Kkakol-nubo U3 KOMNOHeHMOo8 oMcymcmeyem Uju He 8KJH04eH 8 KOMNJIekm,
obpamumece no Mmecmy nokynku.

3. HOW TO ASSEMBLE
OPALOK CBOPKU

1. Assemble the star base 4

1. Cobepume kpecmoguHy 4 A
il
How to assemble the star base, | L
watch the video, link here: @i‘-ﬁ:—i},’-‘ i
Budeoponuk no cbopke kpecmosuHel Kpecaa - &E’;’

CMOMPpU no cColiKe:!




5

Ddefender = = G

\

base. Place the gas lift into the star base.
Place the gas lift cover over the gas lift.

2. Bcmasbme kosneca 8 kpecmoguHy

do wenyka. [NepesepHumMe KkpecmosuHy,
ecmaseme 8 Hee 2az/ugm u HadeHbme
Ha He2o Yexos

2. Push and twist the casters into the star @

3. Fasten the butterfly mechanism
over the seat. Use the screws A
and hex wrench D.

3. 3akpenume pezynupo8oYHsIl MexaHu3m
Ha HUWXHet cmopoHe cudeHbsa 6oamamu A.
Vcnonw3ytime kw4 D.

4. Secure the footrest 11 with
the screws B on the footrest support
on the bottom of the seat 2.

4. 3akpenume nodywiky nodcmasku
0s15 Hoe 11 6onmamu B Ha onope
nodcmaeku Ha HUxHel Yyacmu cudeHus 2.

)
”J

5. Place the seat on the gas lift

7
5. HadeHbme cudeHbe omeepcmuem
pe2y/Iupo8OYHO20 MeXaHU3Ma Ha 2asugm




.

TRIFLES MAKE,PERFECTION

Ddefender = e

\

6. Fix the T-shaped backrest mount on top
using two B2 bolts with F washers. Then
screw the B2 bolt with washer O into the
lower hole.

6. 3akpenume ceepxy T-obpasHoe kpenaeHue
cnuHku 8syms 6oamamu B2 ¢ walibamu F, a e
HUWXHee omeepcmue 3akpymume 6oam B2 ¢
wiatibod O,

7. Insert the backrest mount into
the hole in the butterfly mechanism
and secure it by turning the handle

7. Bcmasbme kpennerue cnuHKuU
8 omeepcmue pezysupo8o4HO20 MEXaHU3MA
U 3aKkpenume ezo, 8pAUYGH PyUKY

8. Fasten the armrests with screws C.
Close the screw holes with caps E.

8. 3akpenume nodaokomHuku 6osmamu C.
3akpotime omsepcmusa 6oamos
3aenywikamu E.




D defender

TRIFLES MAKE PERFECTION

GAMING

SERIES
*

4. HOW TO USE
PEIYJIIPOBKA KPEC/IA

Pull out the footrest.

BobidsuHbme nodcmasky 0151 Hoe.

Flip the foot pillow over.

lMepesepHume nodywky 0ns Hoe.

Handle A
Pyuka A

Handle B
Py4ka B

Press the handle A to change the seat
height. Press the handle B to change
the angle of the backrest.

Haxmume Ha py4ky A umobbl uameHUMos
8bicomy cudeHes. Haxmume Ha py4ky B
4mobbl U3MeHUMb Y20/l HaKJIOHA CNUHKU.




TRIFLES MAKE PERFECTION

Ddefender = &

\

Manufacturer: Anji Jifang Furniture Co.,Ltd

Address: 4th Floor, Bada Logistics Building, Logistics Park, Sunshine Industrial Zone, Dipu Town,
Anji County, Zhejiang Province, China. Made in China.

IMPORTER in EU / Importer / Dovozce / Dovozca / Maahantuoja / Importér / Importatorul /
Importeur: Defender Technology OU, Betooni str 11, 11415, Tallinn, Estonia.

M3rotoButens: Anxu xudanr Gernnya Ko, /ita

Aapec: 4 ®nop, baga Sloaxuctuke bungur, logxuctuke Mapk, CaHwarH NHgactpran 30H,
Avny TayH, AHxin KayHty, Yxagxmanr MNposuHc, Kntain. CaenaHo B Kutae.

VimnopTtep B P® / opraHu3auums, ynonHOMOYEHHas Ha MPUHATAE NPETEH3MI OT noTpebutenein:
00O "TA, Komnanusa fledpeHpep” Aapec: 127055, r. Mocksa, yn. CywieBckas, gom 27, cTp. 2,
nomeleHwe III, komHata 3, opuc 63.

BupobHuk: AHuai Lsndanr ®enive Ko., NlTa. Aapeca: 4 dnop, baga NloaxucTike bingitr,
NopxucTike napk, CaHwanH IHgactpian 3oyH, Ainy TayH, AHu3i KayHTi, YxxeusaHr MposiHc.
IMnoptep B Ykpaini: TOB «BupobHuue Mignpremctso “Mpomucnosi Cuctemm»,

agpeca: Byn. Knpuniscbka, 40A, m. Knie, 04080, YkpaiHa.

MpousBoauTenb ocTaBasfeT 3a COOOWN NPaBO N3MEHEHWUA KOMMAEKTaL K, TEXHUYECKNX
XapakTePUCTMK 1 BHELIHEro BMAa ToBapa.

Mpy HanMYMK MeXaHUYECKNX NMOBPEXAEHNI NPETeH3MM NO TOBapy He NMPUHMMAarOTCA.
FapaHTUAHBIN cpok: 6 MecaueB. fapaHTiiHMiA TepMmiH: 6 Micauis. Keningeme 6 ai.

Cpok cnyx6bl 6 MecaLeB. TepMiH cnyx6u 6 Micauis. Kpiamet mep3imi 6 aii.

Cpok rogHoctu: 5 neT. TepMiH npuaatHocTi 5 pokis. XXapamablablk Mep3iMi 5 XKbin.
36epiraTn B iHTepBani Temnepatyp Big -5 4o +40 rpagycis Lienbcis Ta BiAHOCHIN BOAOroCTi
He 6inblie 80%.

,Cl,aTa M3rotoBaeHnsa (Mecaw, roa) u HOMEP NapTuKn yKasaHbl Ha ynakoBKe.

www.defender-global.com

EAL

10

)



